by 40,092,886.12 yuan each, which will not affect the Company's current profit and total assets. The provincial

Guangdong Provincial Expressway Development Co.., Ltd. The Semi-Annual Report 2024

28

expressway company’s performance commitment compensation obligation for the major asset restructuring
project in 2020 has been fulfilled.

Description of provisional announcement

Date of disclosing

provisional

announcement

Description of the website for

disclosing provisional

announcements

Announcement on the completion of cash compensation for the
implementation of the performance commitment of the major asset
restructuring project in 2020

2024-7-4 www.cninfo.com.cn

14. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Guangdong Provincial Expressway Development Co.., Ltd. The Semi-Annual Report 2024

29

VII. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

1. Changes in share capital

(1) Changes in share capital

In shares
Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportio

n

Share

allotm

ent

Bo

nu

s

sha

res

Capitali

zation

of

commo

n

reserve

fund

Other Subtotal Quantity
Proporti

on

1.Shares with conditional

subscription
438,827,545 20.99% -44,925 -44,925 438,782,620 20.99%

1.State-owned shares 410,105,738 19.61% 0 0 410,105,738 19.61%

2.State-owned legal person

shares
21,712,738 1.04% 0 0 21,712,738 1.04%

3.Other domestic shares 7,009,069 0.34% -44,925 -44,925 6,964,144 0.34%

Including ：Domestic

Legal person shares
6,539,722 0.31% -99,825 -99,825 6,439,897 0.31%

Domestic natural person

shares
469,347 0.02% 54,900 54,900 524,247 0.03%

4.Foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

Including：Foreign legal

person shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign natural person

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

II.Shares with unconditional

subscription
1,651,978,581 79.01% 44,925 44,925 1,652,023,506 79.01%

1.Common shares in RMB 1,303,329,906 62.34% 0 0 1,303,329,906 62.34%

2.Foreign shares in domestic

market
348,648,675 16.68% 44,925 44,925 348,693,600 16.68%

3.Foreign shares in foreign

market
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

4.Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total of capital shares 2,090,806,126 100.00% 0 0 2,090,806,126
100.00

%

Reasons for share changed
√ Applicable □Not applicable

(1)During the Reporting Period, 99,825 shares of "domestic legal person holding of restricted conditional shares"

Guangdong Provincial Expressway Development Co.., Ltd. The Semi-Annual Report 2024

30

were converted into "domestic natural person holding of restricted conditional shares"

(2) During the reporting period, the 1950" restricted shares held by domestic natural persons" held by the resigned
director and General Manager Mr. Wang Chunhua were converted into " unrestricted shares".

Approval of Change of Shares
□Applicable √Not applicable